Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Séo Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee male Senior A
|ndIV|dua| \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Participants

Nation Name Club Yob HandGenderrS;nekdlng LicensePresent
BRA COLACO Ssandro A PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo A 1974 R M 15 184 yes
Parana
CONCEICAO Joédo SP Dourado Esgrima Club 1978 R M 2.9999 yes
COSTA Saul CE Associagdo D’Eficiéncia Superando 2012 R M 2.9999 0 yes
Limites
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz A RS Grémio Nautico Unido A 1983 R M 1.9 1427 yes
DAMASCENO Kevin A RS Grémio Nautico Unido A 2004 R M 11 1841 yes
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson A sp Club Athletico Paulistano A 1973 R M 14 0 yes
GOMES NETO Manoel A PA Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicosdo A 2002R M 1.20 0 yes
Para
IGNACIO Cesar A RS Grémio Nautico Unido A 1968 R M 1.15 2722 yes
JULIAO Lucas A SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de A 1998 L M 1.3 0 yes
Integragdo Nauru
MAESTRELLI Bernardo 3 PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 3 2008 R M 1.16 2681 yes
Parana
MAIA Marcelino A SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de A 2002 R M 1.13 0 yes
Integracdo Nauru
MARTINS DOS SANTOS A PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo A2000R M 1.12 3139 yes
Thaylon Parana
MATEO Odair A SP Associacdo Paradesportiva do Oeste A1993R M 1.22 3294 yes
Paulista
OLIVEIRA Elias A MG Roméo Gomes Esgrima A 2000 R M 1.8 1840 yes
RIBEIRO Ataide MG Roméao Gomes Esgrima 1979 R M 2.9999 0 yes
RIBEIRO Moacir A PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo A 1983 R M 1.6 1592 yes
Parana
SANTA ROSA Alison 1993 L M 2.9999 0 yes
SANTOS José Fernando 1993 L M 2.9999 0 yes
SANTOS Maxwell AL Associacao Atlética Anthares 2002 R M 1.14 2688 yes
SOUZA Alex Sandro A SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros A 1976 R M 1.7 273 yes
TORRES Henrique A SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de A 2003 R M 1.10 0 yes
Integragdo Nauru
ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo A PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do A 1984 L M 1.2 275 yes
Parana
22 Participants (22 present)
1 Nations, 22 Participants (22 present)
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Séo Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee male Senior A

Individual \\ophardtTeam

Sportevent

Initial seeding

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1001 243.0000 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin RS Grémio Nautico Unido M yes
2..1002 220.0000 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo PR Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do M yes

Parana
3. 1003 202.2000 BRA JULIAO Lucas SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracdo M yes
Nauru
4. 1004 200.2000 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson sp Club Athletico Paulistano M yes
5. 1005 199.0000 BRA COLACO Sandro PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do M yes
Parana
6. 1006 188.0000 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do M yes
Parana
7. 1007 172.0000 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros M yes
8. 1008 141.8000 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias MG Romao Gomes Esgrima M yes
9. 1009 124.0000 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz RS Grémio Nautico Unido M yes
10. 1010 107.6000 BRA TORRES Henrique SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracao M yes
Nauru
11. 1012 101.6000 BRA MARTINS DOS SANTOS PR Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do M yes
Thaylon Parana
12. 1013 101.4000 BRA MAIA Marcelino SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracao M yes
Nauru
13. 1014 95.6000 BRA SANTOS Maxwell AL Associacao Atlética Anthares M yes
14. 1015 91.4000 BRA IGNACIO Cesar RS Grémio Nautico Unido M yes
15. 1016 62.8000 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do M yes
Parana
16. 1020 29.0000 BRA GOMES NETO Manoel PA Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Para M yes
17. 1022 28.0000 BRA MATEO Odair SP Associacdo Paradesportiva do Oeste M yes
Paulista
T18. 9 000 0.0000 BRA SANTOS José Fernando M yes
T19. 9 000 0.0000 BRA SANTA ROSA Alison M yes
T20. 9000 0.0000 BRA RIBEIRO Ataide MG Roméao Gomes Esgrima M yes
T21. 9000 0.0000 BRA CONCEICAO Joédo SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes
T22. 9000 0.0000 BRA COSTA Saul CE Associagéo D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites M yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2023] Brazil WAS Ranking A Epee male Senior
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima
Epee male Senior A
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

S&o Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Ricardo Ferrazzi

Competition manager

Eduardo Romao
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima
Epee male Senior A
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

S&o Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Format
Participants 22 Participants
1 Firstround 22 Participants
23.11. 09:00 2 Poules 6 Poule size

2 Poules 5 Poule size

22 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.
Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination Table of 32

23.11.11:30
22 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1-32 A T32 23.11.11:30

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Brazil WAS Ranking A Epee male Senior
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima
Epee male Senior A
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

S&o Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1

ALVES Tabea, BRA ADFP

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTDTR 11 12 Place
DAMASCENO Kevin BRA Grémio Nautico Unido 1 23 9 0.800 14 2.
MATEO Odair BRA Associacdo Paradesportiva do 2 14 20 0.400 -6 4
Oeste Paulista
GOMES NETO Manoel BRA Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos 3 14 21 0.400 -7 5.
do Para
SANTA ROSA Alison BRA 4 4 25 0.000 -21 6.
OLIVEIRA Elias BRA Roméo Gomes Esgrima 5 19 17 0.400 2 3
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz BRA Grémio Nautico Unido 6 25 7 1.000 18 1

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 2

MAROSTEGA Pedro, BRA

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTDTR 11 12 Place
ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos 1 25 10 1.000 15 1.
do Parana
MAESTRELLI Bernardo BRA Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos 2 10 21 0.200 -11 5.
do Parana
TORRES Henrique BRA Associacao Paradesportiva de 3 9 23 0.000 -14 6.
Integragcéo Nauru
SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros 4 24 14 0.800 10 2.
SANTOS José Fernando BRA 5 11 21 0.400 -10 4.
CONCEICAO Joéo BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 6 22 12 0.600 10 3.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 7

ASSIS Gabriel, BRA

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon BRA Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos 1 16 15 0.750 1 2
do Parana
COSTA Saul BRA Associacéo D’Eficiéncia Superando 2 4 20 0.000 -16 5.
Limites
IGNACIO Cesar BRA Grémio Nautico Uniéo 3 12 16 0.250 -4 4
JULIAO Lucas BRA Associacdo Paradesportiva de 4 20 7 1.000 13 1.
Integragdo Nauru
RIBEIRO Moacir BRA Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos 5 16 10 0.500 6 3
do Parana
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima
Epee male Senior A
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

S&o Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 8

BINDI Ricardo, BRA

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
SANTOS Maxwell BRA Associacéo Atlética Anthares 1 19 12 0.750 7 2.
RIBEIRO Ataide BRA Roméo Gomes Esgrima 2 12 16 0.250 -4 4
MAIA Marcelino BRA Associagéo Paradesportiva de 3 6 20 0.000 -14 5.
Integracdo Nauru
COLACO Sandro BRA Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos 4 14 12 0.500 2 3
do Parana
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA Club Athletico Paulistano 5 20 11 1.000 9 1.
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

S&o Paulo (BRA)

23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee male Senior A
Individual

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent

First round

Place Nation Name

Club

1 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
2 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo
3 BRA JULIAO Lucas

4 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson
5 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin

6 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro

7 BRA SANTOS Maxwell

8 BRA MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon
9 BRA CONCEICAO Jodo

10 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir

11 BRA COLACO Sandro

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias

13 BRA MATEO Odair

14 BRA GOMES NETO Manoel
15 BRA SANTOS José Fernando
16 BRA IGNACIO Cesar

16 BRA RIBEIRO Ataide

18 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo
19 BRA TORRES Henrique

20 BRA MAIA Marcelino

21 BRA COSTA Saul

22 BRA SANTA ROSA Alison

Grémio Nautico Unido

Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo Nauru
Club Athletico Paulistano

Grémio Nautico Unido

Esporte Clube Pinheiros

Associagdo Atlética Anthares

Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Dourado Esgrima Club

Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Romao Gomes Esgrima

Associagdo Paradesportiva do Oeste Paulista
Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Para

Grémio Nautico Unido

Roméao Gomes Esgrima

Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integra¢do Nauru
Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru
Associagdo D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites

VMTDTRIndex 1 Index 2B

55
55
44
44
45
45
34
34
35
24
24
25
25
25
25
14
14
15
05
04
04
05

257 1.000
25 10 1.000
20 7 1.000
20 11 1.000
239 0.800
24 14 0.800
19 12 0.750
16 15 0.750
22 12 0.600
16 10 0.500
14 12 0.500
19 17 0.400
14 20 0.400
14 21 0.400
11 21 0.400
12 16 0.250
12 16 0.250
10 21 0.200
9 23 0.000
6 20 0.000
4 20 0.000
4 25 0.000

18
15
13
9
14
10
7
1
10

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|O |

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima
Epee male Senior A
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

S&o Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index1 Index2 T
1 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz RS Grémio Nautico Uni&o 5 5 25 7 1.000 18
BRA  ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 5 5 25 10 1.000 15

Parana

3 BRA  JULIAO Lucas SP Associacao Paradesportiva de 4 4 20 7 1.000 13
Integragc&o Nauru

4 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson sp Club Athletico Paulistano 4 4 20 11 1.000 9

5 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin RS Grémio Nautico Uniéo 4 5 23 9 0.800 14

6 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 4 5 24 14 0.800 10

7 BRA  SANTOS Maxwell AL Associacéo Atlética Anthares 3 4 19 12 0.750 7

8 BRA MARTINS DOS SANTOS PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 3 4 16 15 0.750 1

Thaylon Parana

9 BRA CONCEICAO Joédo SP Dourado Esgrima Club 3 5 22 12 0.600 10

10 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir PR Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 2 4 16 10 0.500 6
Parana

11 BRA COLACO Sandro PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 2 4 14 12 0.500 2
Parana

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias MG Romé&o Gomes Esgrima 2 5 19 17 0.400 2

13 BRA MATEO Odair SP Associacdo Paradesportivado Oeste 2 5 14 20 0.400 -6
Paulista

14 BRA GOMES NETO Manoel PA Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 2 5 14 21 0.400 -7
Para

15 BRA  SANTOS José Fernando 2 5 11 21 0.400 -10

16 BRA IGNACIO Cesar RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1 4 12 16 0.250 -4

17 BRA RIBEIRO Ataide MG Roméo Gomes Esgrima 1 4 12 16 0.250 -4 T16

18 BRA  MAESTRELLI Bernardo PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 1 5 10 21 0.200 -11
Parana

19 BRA TORRES Henrique SP Associacéo Paradesportiva de 0 5 9 23 0.000 -14
Integracdo Nauru

20 BRA  MAIA Marcelino SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de 0O 4 6 20 0.000 -14
Integracdo Nauru

21 BRA COSTA Saul CE Associagdo D’Eficiéncia Superando 0 4 4 20 0.000 -16
Limites

22 BRA  SANTA ROSA Alison 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sao Paulo (BRA)

H Ophardt Team
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM Epee male Senior A Jsidieven:
Individual
A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
1 RS Grémio Nautico Unido BRA
Piste 1 Thu 12:10
*kk *kk
82 ™ Bye DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
PR o BRA \Y
RS Grémio Nautico Uni&o
Piste 1 Thu 11:30 IGNACIO Cesar BRA 8
RIBEIRO Ataide RS Grémio Nautico Unido
17|\ Roméo Gomes Esgrima BRA 14 R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
IGNACIO Cesar Piste 1 Thu 13:00
16 2 Gremio Nautico Unido BRA v DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz »
R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) RS Grémio Nautico Unido
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon
. . o , \
CONCEICAO Jodo PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
9 SP Dourado Esgrima Club BRA R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: ALVES Tabea (BRA)
Piste 1 Thu 12:15
*kk *kk
24 Bye CONCEICAO Jodo
; BRA 12
SP Dourado Esgrima Club
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon BRA v
PR Associagédo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
25 *kk Bye *kk " "
R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon
8 PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA
Parana
DAMASCENO Kevin
5 RS Grémio Nautico Unido BRA Piste 2 Thu 12:10
DAMASCENO Kevin
*kk *kk
28 Bye RS Grémio Nautico Unido BRA v
. OLIVEII?A Elias ) BRA 13
Piste 2 Thu 11:30 MG Romé&o Gomes Esgrima
COSTA Saul R: ALVES Tabea (BRA)
21 CE Associacéo D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites BRA 2 piste 2 Thu 13:00
12 OLIVEIRAElas BRA v DAMASCENO Kevin i
MG Roméo Gomes Esgrima RS Grémio Nautico Unido
R: ALVES Tabea (BRA) DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson v
Piste 2 - Thu 11:50 sp Club Athletico Paulistano
MATEO Odair R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
13 |SP Associagdo Paradesportiva do Oeste BRA 4 Piste 2 Thu 12:15
Paulista MAIA Marcelino (20) BRA 8
MAIA Marcelino SP Associagéo Paradesportiva de Integragio Nauru
20 |SP Associagio Paradesportiva de Integragio ~ BRA \Y DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson
Nauru - " BRA \Y
sp Club Athletico Paulistano
R: ALVES Tabea (BRA) R: ALVES Tabea (BRA)
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sao Paulo (BRA)

H Ophardt Team
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM Epee male Senior A Jsidieven:
Individual
A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
29 *kk Bye *kk
4 DEOLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA Piste 7 Thu 12:10
sp Club Athletico Paulistano JULIAO Lucas BRA v
SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragédo Nauru
TORRES Henrique (19) BRA 9
JULIAO Lucas SP Associagédo Paradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru
3 SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo ~ BRA R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
Nauru Piste 8 Thu 13:00
JULIAO Lucas
*kk *kk
30 Bye SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integracéo Nauru BRA s
SOUZA Alex Sandro
Piste 7 Thu 11:30 SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros BRA v
TORRES Henrique R: MELIAN Abel (BRA) / V: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
19 |SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo  BRA \Y Piste 7 Thu 12:15
Nauru COLACO Sandro BRA "
14 GOMES NETO Manoel BRA 3 PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
PA Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Para SOUZA Alex Sandro
R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA) SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros BRA v
Piste 7 Thu 11:50 R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
COLACO Sandro
11 |PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA 0
Parana
22 |SANTA ROSA Alison BRA A
R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
Piste 8 Thu 12:10
27 [+ Bye *r SANTOS I\~/Iaxwle.|| BRA v
AL Associacao Atlética Anthares
SOUZA Alex Sandro i
6 1aro BRA RIBEIRO Moacir
SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana BRA 14
R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
SANTOS Maxwell Piste 8 Thu 13:20
7 AL Associacao Atlética Anthares BRA SANTO_S Maxw,e_” BRA \Y
AL Associacdo Atlética Anthares
26 *** Bye * ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA 13
PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / V: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
Piste 8 Thu 12:15
23 %k By * MAESTRE.!_U Berngrdo (18? ) ) BRA 7
PR Associagédo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
RIBEIRO Moacir - ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA v
10 PR A5§00|agao dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA PR Associago dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Parana R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sao Paulo (BRA)

Epee male Senior A ) phardt Team
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM p o “Vsportevent
Individual
A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
Piste 8
15 |SANTOS José Fernando BRA
MAESTRELLI Bernardo
18 |PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA
Parana
R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
31 *kk Bye *kk
ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo
2 PR Associag&o dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA
Parana
I | Semi-Final K | Final
Piste 1 Thu 15:00
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon (8)
PR Associag&o dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA 5
Parana Piste 1 Thu 16:15
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson (4)
\Y
sp Club Athletico Paulistano BRA v sp Club Athletico Paulistano BRA
R: MELIAN Abel (BRA) / V: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) SOUZA Alex Sandro (6) BRA 10
Piste 2 Thu 15:00 SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros
SOUZA Alex Sandro (6) BRA v R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros
SANTOS Maxwell (7) BRA -
AL Associagdo Atlética Anthares
R: ALVES Tabea (BRA) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Séo Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee male Senior A

Individual

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson sp Club Athletico Paulistano 1973
2 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 1976
3 BRA SANTOS Maxwell AL Associacéo Atlética Anthares 2002
3 BRA MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2000
Table of 8

5 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz RS Grémio N4utico Uni&o 1983
6 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1984
7 BRA JULIAO Lucas SP Associacao Paradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru 1998
8 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin RS Grémio Nautico Unido 2004
Table of 16

9 BRA CONCEICAO Joédo SP Dourado Esgrima Club 1978
10 BRA RIBEIRO Moacir PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1983
11 BRA COLACO Sandro PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1974
12 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias MG Roméao Gomes Esgrima 2000
13 BRA IGNACIO Cesar RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1968
14 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo PR Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2008
15 BRA TORRES Henrique SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru 2003
16 BRA MAIA Marcelino SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracéo Nauru 2002
Table of 32

17 BRA MATEO Odair SP Associacdo Paradesportiva do Oeste Paulista 1993
18 BRA GOMES NETO Manoel PA Associacgao dos Deficientes Fisicos do Para 2002
19 BRA SANTOS José Fernando 1993
20 BRA RIBEIRO Ataide MG Romé&o Gomes Esgrima 1979
21 BRA COSTA Saul CE Associagdo D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites 2012
22 MED BRA SANTA ROSA Alison (Direct elimination) 1993
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Séo Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee male Senior A
Individual

Ophardt Team

\\Sportevent

Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoil SabreName

PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA ALVES Tabea 1 2 2 0/1 |1 6 1 0
B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0/1 0 1 0
B B B ASSIS Gabriel 1 2 1 0/1 5 1 0
B B B BINDI Ricardo 1 2 1 0/1 5 1 0
B B B FERRAZZI| Ricardo 0 0 0
B B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0/1 o110 |2 |0
B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 2 2 0/1 5 1 0
B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 2 0 0
B B B VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 2 0 0

9 Referees
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Séo Paulo (BRA)
23.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee male Senior A

Individual gt
Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson sp Club Athletico Paulistano 1973

Silver BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 1976

Bronze BRA MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2000

Bronze BRA SANTOS Maxwell AL Associacao Atlética Anthares 2002
Document ID: FE_FIE_0013 24.11.2023 16:08 1/1

\\

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org

s.lange@ophardt-team.org



